Deon Gericke

From: Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, 12 August 2022 10:50

To: ‘slpath@gmail.com’; ‘info@samia.org.za"; 'info@saflii.org’; ‘data@saflii.org’;
‘communication@inc.org.za’; ‘jhbadmin@taw.co.za’; 'admin@pabasa.co.za’;
‘admin@ciarks.co.za’; ‘anton@tonkinciacey.co.za’; ‘info@jaa.org.za’; 'Chantelie Gladwiin-
Wood'; 'lssa@lssa.org.za’; 'danievi@webmail.coza’; 'ffdocrat@rsabar.com’;
‘fiona@Issa.org.za’; 'joewadee@teikomsa.net; tiaan@joubertlaw.co.za'; Motsi Modike
(DoJ&CD Contact); 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'jhbbar@law.co.za'; ‘'nfa.advocates@gmail.com’;
‘gautengnbcsa@outlook.com’; ‘North Gauteng Advocates’; ‘baradmin@law.co.za’;
‘info@nationalbarcouncii.co.za’; ‘ntsebeza@mweb.co.za'; 'ptabar@iaw.co.za’;
‘fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield’; 'info@bla.org.za’; 'reform®justice.gov.za’;
'muzis@law.co.za’; 'mklein@icon.ce.za’; 'Chantelle Gladwin-Weod', "lawson@casac.org.za’;
'Varsha Sookdhaw'; info@churchsquarebar.cc.za; 'kmoleya@fasken.com’;
‘Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com’; ‘ramoia.naidoc888za@gmaii.com’;
'reception@loftusadv.ce.za’; Phahlane Mchube {DoJ&CD Contact); Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD
Contact); 'Stephen Roy Allcock’; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com’; ‘Enrico Guarneri’;
‘Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-
FA@justice.gov.za'; "herman.gercival@gmail.com’; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za’;
‘procforum@Ipc.org.za’; ‘agrobler@cknet.co.za’; ‘hpgrobler@cknet.co.za’,
‘itheron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@aibert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za'; 'tvm@albert-a-Marais-
attorneys.co.za'; ‘cmabuza®live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za’;
'marks@sheriffic.co.za"; june@sheriffihbsouth.co.za’; ‘enricoagostino@gmail.com’;
'inge@saflil.org.za'; 'aicajee@law.co.za"; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za’;
‘MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za’; ‘ken@law.co.za'; ') Gildenhuys';
'motimelesc@law.co.za’; "nasreen@budlender.co.za’; 'dupreeziegal@gmail.com’;
‘gustav@crimsonred.co.za’; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za’; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com'’;
'mkurz@clarks.co.za"; ‘advadw@gmail.com’; ‘marianne@mpattorney.co.za’;
'marksmangaba@gmail.com’; ‘junethomasCé11@gmail.com’;
‘gautengsocadv@gmail.com’; ‘msecapebar@law.co.za’;
‘gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com’;
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@Ipc.org.za’; 'nmahlangu1@sars.gov.za’;
‘registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; ‘admin@csadvocates.co.za’; 'maritzng@law.co.za";
‘edeling@emict.com’; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za'; ‘Grace Molatedi’;
'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; ‘nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za’; 'Fana’;
'council@advmdupreez.com’; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo’; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za’;
‘info@sabwil.org.za"; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com’; ‘concha@wilsons-law.co.za’;
"TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile Maduna’; 'viv@jaa.org.za’; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za’;
'secretary@sawla.net’; ‘adv.ford@rsabar.com’; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za’; JoshuaM®@Ilegal-
aid.co.za’; 'r.mphela@icloud.com’; ‘geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za',
‘hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; ‘fhepandelani@justice.gov.za’; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD
Contact); 'andre@josephs.co.za’; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za', 'adv.ford@rsabar.net’
'ElsieS@legal-aid.co.za’; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za’; 'ElizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za’,
'legalpracticecouncil@ipc.org.za'; ‘attorney.ayob@gmaii.com’; Cernelius Silaule; Lusanda ;
Ntuli; Timmy Kgaladi; Hope Nkuna; Sello Tshetlho; Rector Kganedi; Hantie H. Havenga;

Boitumelo Kapari
UNOPPOSED ROLL FOR TEUSDAY AND THURSDAY BEFORE MILLAR J OPEN COURT AT

9HOO IN 4G
UNOPPOSED 16 AUG 2022 JUDGE MILLAR J+JUDGE KUMALO J+JUDGE PHAHLANE J.RTF;

UNOPPQSED 18 AUGUST 2022 JUDGE MILLAR J+JUDGE KUMALO +JUDGE PHAHLANE
ALRTF

Subject:

Attachments:

HEREWITH THE UNOPPQSED RCLL FOR 16 AND 18 AUGUST 2022 BEFORE MILLAR |
QPEN COURT ONLY AT SHOQ IN 4G




REGARDS,

Kind regards

HESTER BOTES
Secretary to the Honourable Justice MILLAR |
High Couri of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002

Tel: 012 492 6766
\ > ¢ . ';r Cell; 083 297 7408
& v 4 Email: Hbotes@judiciary.org.za

OFFICE OF THE CHISF JUSTICE
REPLBLIC CF SCLTH AFRICA i

Disclaimer
The information contained in this communication from the sendar is confidential. it is intended solely far use by the recipient and

others authorized to receive it. If you are not {he recipient, you are hereby notified thai any disciosure, copying, distribut'on or tak'nrg
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be uniawful.

Tnis email has been scanned for viruses and maiware, and may have bzen automatically archived by Mirvecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as & S=rvice (SazS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specilizing in;

Security, archivirg end compliance. To findg out more Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

16 AUGUST 2022- OPEN COURT AT SHOO IN 4G

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLAR J

NOTE: DIVORCE MIATTER MUST BE AT COURT NO AFFIDAVITS
EXCEPTED. HARD COPY OF DRAFT X1 TO BE HANDED UP IN OPEN

COURT
1. EXPARTE: A CROUSE+1 22800/22
2. FUNDI CAPITAL VS T N DOTSHEGO 18856/22
3. ADVBP GEACH A CHUEU INC +7 20064/21
4. SUPERDRIVE VS H ! HAMMAN 20759/21
5. AVERHOEF VS P MURPHY 87015/16
31034/22

6. EXPARTE: LT ZUBANE

7. KOSMOSDAL ASS VS K GOUNDER+1 31184/22




10.

11,

12,

13.

14

15.

16.

i7.

18.

18.

B T MUPUNGA

E SWART

R | DOOMS

J P SMITH

RESICHEM LTD

STD BANK LTD

MOLEKE LEGAL CONSULTANTS

5B GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: K R BURGER

K'Y MABEANE

ABSA BANK LTD

S CPHAHO

Vs

A

A

VS

Vs

Vs

V5

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

RAF

E W SWART

RAF

PEEZE PROPERTY+5

BENJISCOPE LTD

P I SITHOLE+1

CHUEU INC ATTORNEYS

D E MAFAHLE

S JSEBOTSE

F 1 MOTSEPE

K 5 PHAHO

24750421

29164/22

30865/22

34898/21

38364/19

12793/22

66011/20

3512/22

30630/20

55729/20

25761/21

31200/20




20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25,

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

SHACKLETON LTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: R SENEKAL+]

S K MAKWENA

CHANGING TIDES

STAIN-NEQO'S CONSTRUCTION

SB GUARANTEE

ABSA BANKLTD

P M VAN RENSBURG

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

WESBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

A

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

L N HAWLEY

C SERVAAS+1

MiN OF POLICE

B W NXUMALO

CITY OF TSHWANE

D C HARRINTON

TW MOKITIMI

£ VAN RENSBURG

KS NGENELWA

U N CKOYE

DITIRISANO TRADING+2

A KUBEKA

57628/21

11136/20

31102/22

80784/18

7620/22

72674/18

71076/19

10255/15

22355/22

5117/21

20231/14

88862/15

1724/21




33.

34,

M ENGELBRECHT

STD BANK LTD

16 AUGUST 2022

VS

&)

MIN OF JUSTICE+3

E H DAVIE

BEFORE THE HONCURABLE JUSTICE KUMALQO J

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

EX PARTE: A MARTINUS+1

ACREWOOD PROPERTY

STD BANK LTD

VOLKSWAGEN LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF MUCKLENEUK

FNB BANK LTD

A

VS

VS

VS

Vs

V5

SAPO

T A ZWANE+1

S A MATSOBANE

C MAREE

N G MALINGA

5 E KWEMAMORE+1

S F DEVANTIER+1

42977/21

39871/20

25525/22

16449/22

11157/22

11318/21

31651/21

13373/22

8068/22

31251/21




43,

44,

45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

35.

A MACDONALD

THE SLAB STONE

EX PARTE: CSIEBRAND

N P MASHABELA

FNB BANK LTD

H C ERASMUS

STD BANK LTD

B B MOSITO

CHANGING TIDES

EX PARTE:J A NEL

D JSWAN

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: Y SMIT

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

J MACDONALD

E VAN DER NEST

B M MASHABELA

N L NANA+1

E ERASMUS

SNTULH+1

R S MOSITO

N T TSOTETSI

RAF

K2016414813 LTD+3

3443/22

27818/22

25523/22

16309/18

20726/21

3843/22

26505/22

48384/19

6368/22

25524/22

23196/22

19088/22

27851/22




56.

57.

58.

58.

60.

61.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

SB GUARANTEE

AV ADENDORFF

v K MALEKA

SB GUARANTEE

WINELANDS TEXTILES

5TD BANKLTD

. ALPHERA FINANCIAL

C K MASHISHI

B/C OF KARCOBOOM

L B MONAISA

N A SIBANDA

R M KAMUSONO

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

T MAKCLA

M J PETERSEN

MIN OF DEFENCE+3

C CHINCNGE

KIMONA MANUFACTURES CC

P M MOROPJANA+1

C B MOTSHUMI

CJ MOTIANG+2

G J BARNARD+1

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

RAF

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

18054/22

42874/21

24682/22

3040/22

63870/20

57077/19

21076/20

24275/22

29807/22

57668/15

23195/22

45078/21




68.

M P MTHIMKHULU

16 AUGUST 2022

VS

RAF

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHELANE J

6S.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

R E DIEDERICKS

GOUMET CHICKENS

BRANDABILITY LTD

EX PARTE: G E GWEBU

NEDBNKLTD

A M SATAR

KR KNOOP+3

ADV F KEHRHAHN

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

C B DIEDERICKS

WATLOO MEAT&CHICKEN

MADE BY COCO LTD

L MDLULI

A SATAR

CHAMPIONS ROYAL ASSEMBLY

CHUEU INC ATTORNEYS5+7

49538/20

34043/22

43537/21

25292/22

30714/22

15555/22

23931/22

26867/22

20063/21




77.

78.

78.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84,

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

T F NYAMAZAMA

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: B CTHERCN

T HSAMONS

R&D TRADING

N F PELEMBE

STD BANK LTD

SALPC

EX PARTE: T PIENAAR

HMS BERGBAU AFRICA

SB GUARANTEE

R F KGAME

R WATSON

'S

Vs

VS

VS

')

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

TAMMY TAYLOR NAILS LTD

R BOTHMA

LPL PROJECTS&LOGISTICS

SIYATHUNYA CONSULTING

RAF

A MASHOKO

L SKOTI

EYA TRADING&!NVESMENTS

$ S NTSOKO

S K KGAME

MIN OF POLICE

6038/21

59696/13

12087/21

30651/22

61705/21

2162/20

6225/22

51058/21

30692/22

30674/22

51728/19

27132/22

7856/22




90. CHANGIN TIDES

21. A A MUHAMMAD

82. STD BANK LTD

83. EMIRA PROPERTY LTD

94. EX PARTE: 1} VORSTER

95. M J NKGOENG

86. SHARP MOVE TRADING

97. N M UGANE

98, STD BANK LTD

99. N P MTSHAL!

100. STD BANK LTD

101. FNB BANK LTD

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

'S

JH DU PREEZ

RAF

M M MASWIME

YEBOWORS GRILL LTD

DG HUMAN SETTLEMENT+1

J CDE KLERK

B E HLANGWANE

TJ MAKHUBA

RAF

C B HALGREEN

S NHLAPO

22560/21

18156/22

76108/19

75944/15

30201/22

79340/18

22795720

34098/19

10473/22

52509/20

56053/20

6989/21




10

102. STD BANK LTD VS A R NKADIMENG 65788/20




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

18 AUGUST 2022 —OPEN COURT AT SHOO IN 4G

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLAR J

NOTE: DIVORCE MIATTER MUST BE AT COURT NO AFFIDAVITS
EXCEPTED. HARD COPY OF DRAFT X1 TO BE HANDED UP iN OPEN

COURT
1. FRD BANK VS TG MODISE 19721/17
2. ETHERON VS A THERON 18015/22
3. MDUTOIT VS JPDUTOIT 76779/18
4. A COETZEE VS DISCHEM P/GLEN +1 51108/21 I

77781/18

5. LRACHEKU VS RAF




6. FRD BANK Vs

7. MILKSA Vs

8. 5D BOARDMAN A

9. CNORTIE+2 OTHERS VS

10. SAWINDU 08 VS

11. EX PARTE: S WERNICH

12. FRD BANK VS

13. | VAN DER TANG VS

14. W W LLOYD V5

15. JAM AUCTIONS VS

B G KHUMALC

PROAM

P BOARDMAN

M MASHILE + 4 OTHERS

H D MABENA + ANOTHER

IMVELO SOLUTIONS SA + 3 OTHERS

C-A VAN DER TANG

RAF

HAMM & UYS EATERY

16. EX PARTE: H A JANSE VAN RENSBURG

17. JAM AUCTIONS VS

SLIPPERY SPOON KITCHENS

50488/20

18584/22

31168/22

8713/22

56254/21

29525/22

23472/22

36558/21

75662/13

32308/22

31473/22

32305/22




18.

19.

20.

21,

22,

23.

24,

25.

26,

27.

28.

28,

DRS OOSTHUIZEN + OTHERS VS

ABSA BANK Vs
STD BANK VS
FRD BANK V§
JAM AUCTIONS Vs
ECTOSPAN VS
INVESTEC BANK VS
EX PARTE: POTTAS JAC

J M MAINE

Vs

RIVERWALK O/PARK VS

FRD BANK

VS

EX PARTE: S PRETORIUS

RAF + ANOTHER

D j COTZEE

S DITSE

J LSCHEEPERS + ANOTHER

55 CROISSANTS

PRIVATE SECURITY + 2 OTHERS

TA KMOTSI+ ANOTHER

RAF

REGENCY APARTMENT HOTEL + OTHERS

| CJONES

22607/22

43833/19

20855/20

504/22

32304/22

60957/21

42208/16

32935/22

1709/20

52176/21

17901/21

32369/22




30. SB GUARANTEE Vs
31. G LETSATSI Vs
32.JSRUTH \'A

33. CHANGING TIDES VS§

34, AJ GOUWS

35. N VAN LOGGERENBERG

36. EX PARTE: M PIETERSE

VS

P M SETENANE + ANCTHER

RAF

HRRUTH

MUKHATHI

J H VAN LOGGERENBERG

6851/21

28490/22

26163/22

10749/22

19099/22

16119/22

32367/22




18 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO J

37. 1 H RABIE VS RAF 6927/22

38. HIRE ALL VS KEYSTONE WALLING 2047/22

39. SB GUARANTEE VS D KOTSEDI 42516/21

40. LUZANA 28078/22

41. FRD BANK VS HBOSA+1 87308/18

42, 5TD BANK VS KT&JMBANDA 24806/17 1

43, 5B GUARANTEE VS BSC ENGINEERS +1 56629/20




44,

45,

a5,

47.

48,

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55,

ABSA BANK

STO BANK

NEDBANK

EX PARTE: W LE ROUX +1

FRD BANK

H S CHAUKE

S S JOMANIE

TOWERFLUIT H/OWNER

NEDBANK

FRD BANK

NEDBANK

EX PARTE: L CROUS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

Vs

A

V5

VS

VS

S NYONGO

D G M MOTHLE +1

S JARDIM

JOSE

RAF

M MOSES

HT G SWART

NYELI

5 A HLONGWANE

B D DIBETE

26713/22

45069/21

41944/21

32612/22

62768/20

20027/22

15478/21

25431/22

18474/22

30934/20

24116/22

23753/20




36

57.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67

.J PIENAAR

STD BANK

. BODY CORPTULLEKEN

M N KINGSLY

EX PARTE: ! J ALBASINI +1

ABSA BANK

BODY CORP MAJUBA

EX PARTE: G SAAIMAN

MOONLIGHTING FILMS +7

ABSA BANK

CA HUTION

. M NCUBE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

LM NFATANA +1

TP MANALA

RAF

M N S MUBARAK +1

L L VOKWANA

DEP OF TRADE& INDUSTRY

MSIB!

INVESTEC BANK

B NDLOVU

32258/22

9311/22

30756/22

13933/19

24920/22

49481/20

30755/22

26801/22

15564/22

5540/16

31600/17

29535/22




68. STD BANK VS

69. M R MASQOTE

70. NEDBANK

71. JJURIE

72. P ZLESOMO

73. EX PARTE: K MOREKURE

74. A F HASSAN

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

G P VENTER

A RAMOETJI

MMAESHIBE GENERAL +1

Z PRETORIUS

RAF

DG HOME AFFAIRS+2

49276/20

22001/22

59593/21

19674/21

21891/20

29466/22

10803/20




18 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PHAHLANE J

73. EX PARTE: | BANN

74. I A BELL

75. EX PARTE: J J VISSER

76.V G VAN REYSEN

77. 5B GUARANTEE

78. CLEWIS

79. ABSA BANK

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

CCBELL

L VAN REYSEN

MODINGWANA +1

F A LEWIS

S KISSOONDUTH +1

38168/22

21623/22

32524/22

12801/22

8421/22

72760/16

86292/18




80.

81.

82.

83.

84,

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

0.

91.

DIMAKS TRADING

STD BANK

FRD BANK

EX PARTE: R E SMIT

EX PARTE: P W ODENDAAL

FRD BANK

SB GUARANTEE COMPANY

EX PARTE: S M PHILLIPS

FRD BANK

CHANGING TIDES 17

TJ MATABANE

EAST RAND CONTAINERS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

N S MHAULE

M TABANE

F J GRIESEL

V H NONGENE +1

L S DLAMINI

K C & CP MABENA

K PADAYICHIE +1

D N MATABANE

METTY DEE

52810/21

55042/21

64497/2C

32368/22

38170/22

11356/22

41471/21

31828/22

24598/22

52868/21

72512/18

31770/22




92. R MAPHANGWA

93. ABSA TRUST/ P G MALULEKE

94. CHANGING TIDES

95. EX PARTE: M BOSCH

96. ABSA BANK

97. S P MAGOBOSHA

98. ABSA BANK

99. D AHUDSON VS

100. ABSA HOME LOANS +1

101. TRIAVITA INVESTMENTS

102, GRUNDFOS PTY LTD

103. V NDABA

VS

VS

V§

VS

VS

VS

E MBEDZI

RAF

XV NGUBANE

G NDLOVU

P M MAGOBOSHA

w MOYO

MIN OF DEFENCE/MILITARY + OTHERS

VS

VS

VS

VS

TREDDY +1

GREY APPLE TRADING

TECHNOLOGICAL PUMP +1

MIN OF POLICE

28487/21

64108/21

7621/22

32523/22

47988/21

25636/22

35131/21

58540/20

20029/20

13617/22

61024/20

34973/16




104. ABSA BANK

105. STD BANK

106. CHANGING TiDES

107. R BLIGNAUT

108. EX PARTE: D P DREYER

109..B GROVE

VS

Vs

VS

V5

Vs

C L BEDESSIE

T P MORABE

NDUMNDUM

V BLIGNAUT

G M HATTINGH

34741/21

55578/21

1515/22

20403/22

38169/22

55687/21




